505272157 01/10/2019

PATENT ASSIGNMENT COVER SHEET

Electronic Version v1.1 Stylesheet Version v1.2 EPAS ID: PAT5318929

SUBMISSION TYPE:	NEW ASSIGNMENT
NATURE OF CONVEYANCE:	ASSIGNMENT

CONVEYING PARTY DATA

Name	Execution Date
UTC AEROSPACE SYSTEMS WROCLAW SP. Z O.O.	05/21/2018

RECEIVING PARTY DATA

Name:	HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND CORPORATION		
Street Address:	FOUR COLISEUM CENTRE		
Internal Address:	2730 WEST TYVOLA ROAD		
City:	CHARLOTTE		
State/Country:	NORTH CAROLINA		
Postal Code:	28217		

PROPERTY NUMBERS Total: 1

Property Type	Number
Application Number:	16243267

CORRESPONDENCE DATA

Fax Number: (860)286-0115

Correspondence will be sent to the e-mail address first; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent

using a fax number, if provided; if that is unsuccessful, it will be sent via US Mail.

Phone: 860-286-2929

Email: usptopatentmail@cantorcolburn.com

Correspondent Name: CANTOR COLBURN LLP - HAMILTON SUNDSTRAND

Address Line 1: 20 CHURCH STREET, 22ND FLOOR Address Line 4: HARTFORD, CONNECTICUT 06103

ATTORNEY DOCKET NUMBER: 100566US01(U311274US)	
NAME OF SUBMITTER:	M. BRAD LAWRENCE
SIGNATURE:	/M. Brad Lawrence/
DATE SIGNED:	01/10/2019

Total Attachments: 2 source=86W2548#page1.tif source=86W2548#page2.tif

PATENT 505272157 REEL: 047955 FRAME: 0198

ASSIGNMENT

WHEREAS, UTC AEROSPACE SYSTEMS WROCŁAW SP. Z O.O. (formerly known as HS Wrocław Sp. z o.o.), hereinafter referred to as "ASSIGNOR", is desirous of assigning the entire worldwide right, title and interest in and to the invention or inventions and any and all Patents, utility models, design patents or other industrial property rights to be obtained therefore in CHECK VALVES described in European Patent Application No. EP18461501.1 filed on 09 January 2018 ("the Application").

AND WHEREAS, Hamilton Sundstrand Corporation a corporation organized and existing under and by virtue of the laws of the State of Delaware, and having an office and place of business at Four Coliseum Centre, 2730 West Tyvola Road, Charlotte, NC 28217 (hereinafter "Assignee"), is desirous of acquiring the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention(s), and any and all patents and to be obtained therefore;

NOW THEREFORE, TO ALL WHOM IT MAY CONCERN, be it known that for good and valuable consideration, the receipt of which is hereby acknowledged, I, the said ASSIGNOR, have assigned and transferred, and hereby assign and transfer unto the said ASSIGNEE, the Application and the entire right, title and interest in and to said invention or inventions in the United States and in all countries, including priority rights, as fully set forth and described in the Application; and I do hereby agree that the said ASSIGNEE, may apply for United States and foreign Patents on said invention or inventions and that I will execute all papers necessary in connection with the United States and foreign applications when called upon to do so by the said ASSIGNEE, its successors or assigns, and that I will, at the cost and expense of the said ASSIGNEE fully assist and cooperate in all matters in connection with any United States and foreign applications and patents issuing thereon.

The undersigned declares that all statements made herein of his/her own knowledge are true and that all statements made on information and belief are believed to be true; and further that these statements were made with the knowledge that willful false statements and the like so made are punishable by fine or imprisonment, or both, under Section 1001 of Title 18 of the United States Code and that such willful false statements may jeopardize the validity of the application or any patent issuing thereon.

1

IN TESTIMONY WHEREOF, the undersigned have hereunto set their hand and seal on the date after their signature.

UTC AER	OSPACE SYSTEMS WR	OCŁAW SP. Z O.O.	Yourse service	Foliation (C
By:	Alata lia	LLoudn		
Typed Nai	me: Natalia Khandros			
Title:	Member of the Manage	ement Board, Global	Engineering Cen	tre Director
	lan ku	UU		
Ву:	- - / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / / /			
Typed Nar	me: Ilona Gembarzewska			
Title:	Adambar of the Adamas			
	Member of the Manage			Januari, Karana
				Helia de Marcelle. Saleta el la basa de la c
	21/05/2018	, and the second of the second		
ieh(! ##		domi sugar kalab	ostali ilber I. (milit)	birej U lipunjski je
			and the second second second second	ast Chicografic
WE ACCE	PT THIS ASSIGNMENT.		그리는 사람들은 사람들이 되었다.	
		Salarisa dalah Salarisa kansalah. Salarisa		
Hamilton S	Sundstrand Corporation		riusei sindiko b Masia Bangiljud	
	WWW. WMn			
Ву:	<u> </u>	α_{\sim}		
-				
Typed Nan	ne: Holly N. Moore	in beautiful to be		
Title:	Assistant Secretary			ein die die laar
		₩.		
Date	1/1/4/30/20/8			>
		en e		

2

PATENT REEL: 047955 FRAME: 0200